Wisconsin law.
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this act shall be sued for and recovered in the name of such 
county and paid into its treasury for the benefit of the school 
funds. 

SECTION 4. In all cases where such street, public way, road-
way, or highway is so laid out, dedicated, or established in ac-
eordance with the provisions of this act, the county board of 
supervisors shall have the power and authority, by resolution 
or ordinance duly passed, to establish a line or lines for the 
frontage of any or all buildings to be located on the land front-
ing on such street, public way, roadway, or highway so estab-
lished. • 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 5, 1911. 

No. 367, S.] 	 [Published May 6, 1911. 

CHAPTER 87. 
AN ACT to create section 1919m of the statutes, providing for 

licenses to agents to procure fire policies in corporations not 
authorized to do business in this state, providing for a bond 
to be given by such agents, and for a tax upon the receipts of 
premiums received for policies so issued within the state. 

The people of the.State of Wismnsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
'SECTION 1. There is added 'to the statutes a new section to 

read: Section 1919m. 1. The commissioner of insurance, in 
consideration of the yearly payment of fifteen dollars, and in 
cities having more than one hundred thousand inhabitants, of 
fifty dollars, may issue to any agent holding a certificate of 
authority under section 1976 a license terminating on the 31st 
day of January next succeeding, revokable at any time, permit-
ting such agent to act as agent in procuring policies of fire in-
surance from any corporations, associations, partnerships, or 
persons, herein called companies, which are not authorized t4 - 4 
410 business in this state. 

2. Before any insurance *shall be procured under said license. 
there shall be executed by the agent an affidavit which shall be 
filed with the commissioner within thirty days after the date of 
the policy. Such affidavit shall entitle the agent making it to 
effect unauthorized insurance for one year succeeding the date 
thereof. Such affidavit shall set forth that the agent is, after 
diligent effort, unable to procure the amount of insurance re-
quired to protect the property described in said affidavit, from 
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the companies authorized and licensed to transact business in 
this state. 

3. The insured may in writing relieve the agent from the per-
sonal liability imposed by section 1919a, which release shall 
affect all insurance written within one ymir after the date 
t hereof. 

4. The agent procuring policies in any unauthorized company 
shall keep a separate account thereof, open at all times to the 
inspection of the commissioner, showing: 

a. The amount of such insurance; 
b. The gross premiums charged thereon; 
c. The return premiums on cancellations; 
d. In what company the insurance is placed; 
e. Date of the policy; 
1. The term thereof ; 
g. A copy of the form of policy; and 
h. Separately, the cities, towns, and villages in which the in-

sured property is located. 
5. Such agent shall annually, before the first day of February 

in each year, make a report to the commissioner for the preced-
ing calendar year on such form as preset ibed by him, of the 
facts required by subsection 4, and pay to the state through the 
commissioner the tax in the manner and at the time provided 
by section 1219. 

6. Each agent receiving such license shall, before transacting 
business thereunder, execute and deliver to the commissioner a 
bond to the people of the state in the penal sum of one thousand 
dollars, with such sureties as the commissioner shall approve. 
conditioned that the said agent will faithfully comply with all 
the requirements of this section. 

7. In default of the payment to said commissioner of the tax 
herein provided for, he may sue for the same in any court of 
rceord of this state. 

8. Any violation of this act shall subject the agent to a revoca-
tion of his license. 

Srertort 2. This act shall take effect and lw in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 5, 1911. 


